
170604 Holfelds MVAT - OverAll Results

TDC Avoca River Trial - 4 Jun 17 - RESULTS by Overall

OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 TC 1 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 TC 2 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 TC 3 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 Total

1 20 Christopher Evans MX5 SRW 110.0 85.0 81.0 80.0 56.0 412.0 107.0 83.0 85.0 72.0 54.0 813.0 105.0 83.0 78.0 73.0 56.0 1208.0 102.0 83.0 78.0 72.0 51.0 1594.0

2 9 Damien Doran Starlet SFWE 110.0 87.0 83.0 76.0 57.0 413.0 112.0 86.0 82.0 75.0 56.0 824.0 110.0 86.0 81.0 74.0 55.0 1230.0 108.0 86.0 82.0 73.0 52.0 1631.0

3 24 Mark Doran MX5 SRW 114.0 89.0 84.0 76.0 59.0 422.0 111.0 86.0 81.0 74.0 56.0 830.0 108.0 87.0 82.0 72.0 55.0 1234.0 106.0 85.0 79.0 74.0 53.0 1631.0

4 18 Ronnie Griffin Starlet SFWE 109.0 84.0 82.0 88.0 66.0 429.0 108.0 84.0 81.0 73.0 54.0 829.0 105.0 86.0 79.0 73.0 52.0 1224.0 106.0 86.0 80.0 74.0 62.0p 1632.0

5 12 Brian Kingston Ignis LFW 109.0 95.0p 84.0 73.0 54.0 415.0 111.0 88.0 82.0 74.0 54.0 824.0 108.0 95.0p 91.0p 73.0 52.0 1243.0 114.0p 89.0 83.0 74.0 51.0 1654.0

6 1 Frank Lenehan Starlet LFW 120.0p 88.0 83.0 75.0 56.0 422.0 110.0 95.0p 83.0 75.0 62.0 847.0 108.0 88.0 83.0 75.0 54.0 1255.0 106.0 90.0 81.0 74.0 54.0 1660.0

7 6 John McAssey Starlet SFWE 114.0 90.0 85.0 76.0 59.0 424.0 114.0 88.0 84.0 76.0 55.0 841.0 112.0 90.0 83.0 75.0 54.0 1255.0 109.0 89.0 83.0 79.0 52.0 1667.0

8 4 Richard Meeke MX5 SRW 122.0 87.0 94.0p 78.0p 75.0p 456.0 110.0 92.0p 81.0 78.0p 55.0 872.0 110.0 84.0 82.0 75.0 57.0p 1280.0 108.0 85.0 80.0 74.0 52.0 1679.0

9 23 Piers MacFheorais MX5 SRW 115.0 104.0 87.0p 80.0p 59.0 445.0 113.0 92.0 81.0 76.0 57.0 864.0 110.0 89.0 80.0 73.0 55.0 1271.0 109.0 91.0 81.0 77.0p 52.0 1681.0

10 3 Philip O'Reilly Starlet SFWE 124.0 93.0 84.0 77.0 61.0 439.0 119.0p 92.0 86.0 76.0 59.0 871.0 110.0 90.0 82.0 74.0 55.0 1282.0 109.0 89.0 81.0 74.0 53.0 1688.0

11 7 John Nolan Starlet SFWE 120.0 88.0 95.0 76.0 67.0p 446.0 112.0 97.0p 84.0 76.0 67.0 882.0 120.0 89.0 82.0 74.0 57.0 1304.0 110.0 87.0 81.0 76.0 53.0 1711.0

12 5 David Meeke Starlet SFWE 116.0 99.0 85.0 76.0 59.0 435.0 117.0 92.0 91.0p 76.0 59.0 870.0 116.0 91.0 86.0 76.0 58.0 1297.0 113.0 93.0 83.0 75.0 56.0 1717.0

13 21 John O'Reilly MR2 SRW 118.0 103.0 85.0 77.0 62.0 445.0 113.0 92.0 84.0 76.0 60.0 870.0 112.0 100.0 93.0p 75.0 62.0 1312.0 113.0 93.0 81.0 72.0 54.0 1725.0

14 32 Mick Kehoe 206 LFW 118.0 93.0 85.0 77.0 62.0 435.0 114.0 92.0 84.0 75.0 59.0 859.0 111.0 95.0 83.0 74.0 55.0 1277.0 109.0 113.0F 108.0F 73.0 57.0 1737.0

15 10 Declan Hendrick Starlet SFWE 118.0 104.0 85.0 85.0p 61.0 453.0 112.0 93.0 86.0 102.0F 57.0 903.0 112.0 91.0 84.0 75.0 54.0 1319.0 113.0 86.0 84.0 88.0 53.0 1743.0

16 14 Stephen Briggs MX5 SRW 126.0p 95.0 88.0 79.0 73.0 461.0 118.0 95.0 88.0 79.0 60.0 901.0 116.0 92.0 85.0 78.0 57.0 1329.0 118.0p 95.0 85.0 76.0 55.0 1758.0

17 17 James Mansfield Mini SFWE 118.0 101.0p 85.0 77.0 66.0p 447.0 113.0 105.0p 85.0 76.0 70.0 896.0 120.0 92.0 82.0 77.0 58.0 1325.0 112.0 106.0 85.0 75.0 60.0 1763.0

18 27 Andrew Boland MX5 SRW 116.0 102.0 90.0 103.0F 61.0 472.0 111.0 88.0 84.0 72.0 61.0 888.0 121.0 98.0p 83.0 78.0 59.0 1327.0 129.0 98.0 81.0 76.0 68.0p 1779.0

19 26 Mark Walsh Escort ORW 125.0 96.0 89.0 85.0p 84.0M 479.0 128.0p 96.0 85.0 77.0 63.0 928.0 116.0 93.0 86.0 78.0 61.0 1362.0 116.0 94.0 82.0 74.0 57.0 1785.0

20 35 John Maher Starlet SFWE 123.0 96.0 87.0 80.0 59.0 445.0 135.0p 100.0 86.0 80.0 60.0 906.0 116.0 95.0 90.0 81.0 57.0 1345.0 120.0 96.0 88.0 78.0 59.0 1786.0

21 38 Alan Shinnors Starlet SFWE 125.0 100.0 89.0 78.0 70.0p 462.0 121.0 96.0 88.0 102.0F 63.0 932.0 116.0 92.0 86.0 78.0 65.0 1369.0 113.0 92.0 86.0 75.0 56.0 1791.0

22 28 Colin Sheridan Starlet SFWN 126.0 98.0 111.0F 83.0p 65.0 483.0 121.0 96.0 95.0 80.0p 58.0 933.0 113.0 96.0 91.0p 77.0 57.0 1367.0 116.0 94.0 90.0p 75.0 56.0 1798.0

23 25 Matthew Walsh MGBGT ORW 124.0 107.0 91.0 85.0 71.0 478.0 122.0 97.0 92.0 82.0 65.0 936.0 116.0 99.0 89.0 78.0 59.0 1377.0 118.0 99.0 89.0 78.0 59.0 1820.0

24 31 Jack Quinn 106 SFWE 120.0 102.0 93.0 103.0F 64.0 482.0 118.0 97.0 88.0 78.0 61.0 924.0 115.0 98.0 87.0 76.0 58.0 1358.0 113.0 99.0 108.0F 80.0p 64.0p 1822.0

25 39 Conor Clarke Starlet SFWN 135.0p 105.0 93.0 88.0p 75.0p 496.0 124.0 108.0p 93.0 80.0 61.0 962.0 127.0 100.0 90.0 77.0 58.0 1414.0 118.0 96.0 87.0 78.0 57.0 1850.0

26 40 Cathal O'Carroll MX5 SRW 137.0 114.0M 93.0 84.0 68.0 496.0 128.0 104.0 88.0 86.0 61.0 963.0 134.0 105.0 92.0 83.0 61.0 1438.0 118.0 98.0 92.0 79.0 56.0 1881.0

27 29 David Campion Starlet SFWN 129.0 105.0 111.0F 88.0 69.0 502.0 124.0 108.0p 94.0 82.0 65.0 975.0 122.0 106.0p 90.0 84.0 62.0 1439.0 118.0 98.0 93.0 80.0 62.0 1890.0

28 37 Ken Fleming Starlet SFWN 139.0F 112.0 90.0 103.0F 75.0 519.0 137.0F 113.0M 87.0 85.0p 62.0 1003.0 135.0F 101.0 90.0 78.0 58.0 1465.0 117.0 95.0 94.0 83.0p 65.0p 1919.0

29 19 Dave McAulay Starlet SFWE 130.0 114.0F 94.0 103.0F 76.0p 517.0 129.0p 103.0 92.0 81.0 65.0 987.0 135.0F 104.0 92.0 81.0 63.0 1462.0 131.0p 102.0 92.0 79.0 59.0 1925.0

30 43 Anthony Freeney Starlet SFWN 132.0 114.0M 111.0M 84.0 69.0 510.0 137.0M 113.0M 95.0 102.0F 64.0 1021.0 115.0 106.0 93.0 81.0 61.0 1477.0 132.0p 101.0 90.0 79.0 67.0p 1946.0

31 15 Zoe Briggs MX5 SRW 131.0 108.0 98.0p 92.0p 71.0 500.0 127.0 105.0 95.0 88.0p 68.0 983.0 127.0 113.0 92.0 93.0p 63.0 1471.0 128.0 109.0 95.0 87.0p 61.0 1951.0

32 41 David Fitzpatrick Starlet SFWN 139.0M 114.0M 111.0M 87.0 76.0 527.0 131.0p 108.0 97.0 86.0 68.0 1017.0 132.0 113.0M 92.0 84.0 60.0 1498.0 125.0 101.0 95.0 84.0 66.0p 1969.0

33 8 Aoife Ryan Starlet SFWN 137.0 110.0 97.0 85.0 70.0 499.0 129.0 113.0M 97.0 90.0p 69.0 997.0 132.0 112.0 97.0 84.0 67.0 1489.0 129.0 113.0M 96.0 82.0 65.0 1974.0

34 34 Finbar O'Neill Starlet SFWN 139.0M 114.0 97.0 87.0p 66.0 503.0 128.0 105.0 93.0 81.0 65.0 975.0 121.0 112.0 106.0p 81.0 60.0 1455.0 132.0F 113.0F 108.0F 102.0F 81.0F 1991.0

35 36 Dave O'Neill Starlet SFWN 126.0 111.0 101.0 93.0 71.0 502.0 133.0 108.0 97.0 87.0 72.0p 999.0 127.0 108.0 97.0 89.0 71.0p 1491.0 131.0 113.0M 100.0 91.0 73.0p 1999.0

36 44 Maurice McMonagle MX5 SRW 139.0M 114.0p 93.0 103.0F 82.0p 531.0 137.0 113.0M 88.0 98.0 70.0 1037.0 135.0M 113.0M 96.0 81.0 65.0 1527.0 132.0M 113.0M 92.0 84.0 70.0p 2018.0

37 33 Luke O'Neill Starlet SFWN 133.0 114.0M 97.0 92.0 71.0p 507.0 137.0M 113.0M 98.0 85.0 69.0 1009.0 130.0 113.0M 95.0 81.0 61.0 1489.0 128.0 113.0F 108.0F 102.0F 81.0F 2021.0

38 11 Paul Hendrick Starlet SFWN 135.0 114.0M 103.0p 95.0 82.0p 529.0 130.0 113.0M 103.0 92.0 69.0 1036.0 132.0 111.0 99.0p 87.0 67.0p 1532.0 132.0F 105.0 99.0 89.0 66.0 2023.0

39 42 Sean Fitzpatrick Starlet SFWN 139.0M 114.0M 107.0 98.0 80.0p 538.0 134.0 113.0M 110.0 86.0 70.0 1051.0 132.0 113.0M 104.0 84.0 74.0p 1558.0 132.0M 113.0M 101.0 88.0 68.0 2060.0

40 16 Susan Briggs Starlet SFWN 139.0M 114.0M 110.0 103.0M 84.0M 550.0 137.0M 113.0M 108.0 98.0p 79.0p 1085.0 135.0M 113.0M 105.0 95.0p 77.0 1610.0 132.0M 113.0M 103.0 88.0 75.0 2121.0

22 Craig MacWilliam MX5 SRW 116.0 93.0 83.0 81.0 59.0 432.0 117.0 113.0M 82.0 76.0 55.0 875.0 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time OverAll + 30secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'Bold Underlined' = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted
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CL OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 TC 1 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 TC 2 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 TC 3 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 Total

1 2 9 Damien Doran Starlet SFWE 110.0 87.0 83.0 76.0 57.0 413.0 112.0 86.0 82.0 75.0 56.0 824.0 110.0 86.0 81.0 74.0 55.0 1230.0 108.0 86.0 82.0 73.0 52.0 1631.0

2 4 18 Ronnie Griffin Starlet SFWE 109.0 84.0 82.0 88.0 66.0 429.0 108.0 84.0 81.0 73.0 54.0 829.0 105.0 86.0 79.0 73.0 52.0 1224.0 106.0 86.0 80.0 74.0 62.0p 1632.0

3 7 6 John McAssey Starlet SFWE 114.0 90.0 85.0 76.0 59.0 424.0 114.0 88.0 84.0 76.0 55.0 841.0 112.0 90.0 83.0 75.0 54.0 1255.0 109.0 89.0 83.0 79.0 52.0 1667.0

4 10 3 Philip O'Reilly Starlet SFWE 124.0 93.0 84.0 77.0 61.0 439.0 119.0p 92.0 86.0 76.0 59.0 871.0 110.0 90.0 82.0 74.0 55.0 1282.0 109.0 89.0 81.0 74.0 53.0 1688.0

5 11 7 John Nolan Starlet SFWE 120.0 88.0 95.0 76.0 67.0p 446.0 112.0 97.0p 84.0 76.0 67.0 882.0 120.0 89.0 82.0 74.0 57.0 1304.0 110.0 87.0 81.0 76.0 53.0 1711.0

6 12 5 David Meeke Starlet SFWE 116.0 99.0 85.0 76.0 59.0 435.0 117.0 92.0 91.0p 76.0 59.0 870.0 116.0 91.0 86.0 76.0 58.0 1297.0 113.0 93.0 83.0 75.0 56.0 1717.0

7 15 10 Declan Hendrick Starlet SFWE 118.0 104.0 85.0 85.0p 61.0 453.0 112.0 93.0 86.0 102.0F 57.0 903.0 112.0 91.0 84.0 75.0 54.0 1319.0 113.0 86.0 84.0 88.0 53.0 1743.0

8 17 17 James Mansfield Mini SFWE 118.0 101.0p 85.0 77.0 66.0p 447.0 113.0 105.0p 85.0 76.0 70.0 896.0 120.0 92.0 82.0 77.0 58.0 1325.0 112.0 106.0 85.0 75.0 60.0 1763.0

9 20 35 John Maher Starlet SFWE 123.0 96.0 87.0 80.0 59.0 445.0 135.0p 100.0 86.0 80.0 60.0 906.0 116.0 95.0 90.0 81.0 57.0 1345.0 120.0 96.0 88.0 78.0 59.0 1786.0

10 21 38 Alan Shinnors Starlet SFWE 125.0 100.0 89.0 78.0 70.0p 462.0 121.0 96.0 88.0 102.0F 63.0 932.0 116.0 92.0 86.0 78.0 65.0 1369.0 113.0 92.0 86.0 75.0 56.0 1791.0

11 24 31 Jack Quinn 106 SFWE 120.0 102.0 93.0 103.0F 64.0 482.0 118.0 97.0 88.0 78.0 61.0 924.0 115.0 98.0 87.0 76.0 58.0 1358.0 113.0 99.0 108.0F 80.0p 64.0p 1822.0

12 29 19 Dave McAulay Starlet SFWE 130.0 114.0F 94.0 103.0F 76.0p 517.0 129.0p 103.0 92.0 81.0 65.0 987.0 135.0F 104.0 92.0 81.0 63.0 1462.0 131.0p 102.0 92.0 79.0 59.0 1925.0

1 22 28 Colin Sheridan Starlet SFWN 126.0 98.0 111.0F 83.0p 65.0 483.0 121.0 96.0 95.0 80.0p 58.0 933.0 113.0 96.0 91.0p 77.0 57.0 1367.0 116.0 94.0 90.0p 75.0 56.0 1798.0

2 25 39 Conor Clarke Starlet SFWN 135.0p 105.0 93.0 88.0p 75.0p 496.0 124.0 108.0p 93.0 80.0 61.0 962.0 127.0 100.0 90.0 77.0 58.0 1414.0 118.0 96.0 87.0 78.0 57.0 1850.0

3 27 29 David Campion Starlet SFWN 129.0 105.0 111.0F 88.0 69.0 502.0 124.0 108.0p 94.0 82.0 65.0 975.0 122.0 106.0p 90.0 84.0 62.0 1439.0 118.0 98.0 93.0 80.0 62.0 1890.0

4 28 37 Ken Fleming Starlet SFWN 139.0F 112.0 90.0 103.0F 75.0 519.0 137.0F 113.0M 87.0 85.0p 62.0 1003.0 135.0F 101.0 90.0 78.0 58.0 1465.0 117.0 95.0 94.0 83.0p 65.0p 1919.0

5 30 43 Anthony Freeney Starlet SFWN 132.0 114.0M 111.0M 84.0 69.0 510.0 137.0M 113.0M 95.0 102.0F 64.0 1021.0 115.0 106.0 93.0 81.0 61.0 1477.0 132.0p 101.0 90.0 79.0 67.0p 1946.0

6 32 41 David Fitzpatrick Starlet SFWN 139.0M 114.0M 111.0M 87.0 76.0 527.0 131.0p 108.0 97.0 86.0 68.0 1017.0 132.0 113.0M 92.0 84.0 60.0 1498.0 125.0 101.0 95.0 84.0 66.0p 1969.0

7 33 8 Aoife Ryan Starlet SFWN 137.0 110.0 97.0 85.0 70.0 499.0 129.0 113.0M 97.0 90.0p 69.0 997.0 132.0 112.0 97.0 84.0 67.0 1489.0 129.0 113.0M 96.0 82.0 65.0 1974.0

8 34 34 Finbar O'Neill Starlet SFWN 139.0M 114.0 97.0 87.0p 66.0 503.0 128.0 105.0 93.0 81.0 65.0 975.0 121.0 112.0 106.0p 81.0 60.0 1455.0 132.0F 113.0F 108.0F 102.0F 81.0F 1991.0

9 35 36 Dave O'Neill Starlet SFWN 126.0 111.0 101.0 93.0 71.0 502.0 133.0 108.0 97.0 87.0 72.0p 999.0 127.0 108.0 97.0 89.0 71.0p 1491.0 131.0 113.0M 100.0 91.0 73.0p 1999.0

10 37 33 Luke O'Neill Starlet SFWN 133.0 114.0M 97.0 92.0 71.0p 507.0 137.0M 113.0M 98.0 85.0 69.0 1009.0 130.0 113.0M 95.0 81.0 61.0 1489.0 128.0 113.0F 108.0F 102.0F 81.0F 2021.0

11 38 11 Paul Hendrick Starlet SFWN 135.0 114.0M 103.0p 95.0 82.0p 529.0 130.0 113.0M 103.0 92.0 69.0 1036.0 132.0 111.0 99.0p 87.0 67.0p 1532.0 132.0F 105.0 99.0 89.0 66.0 2023.0

12 39 42 Sean Fitzpatrick Starlet SFWN 139.0M 114.0M 107.0 98.0 80.0p 538.0 134.0 113.0M 110.0 86.0 70.0 1051.0 132.0 113.0M 104.0 84.0 74.0p 1558.0 132.0M 113.0M 101.0 88.0 68.0 2060.0

13 40 16 Susan Briggs Starlet SFWN 139.0M 114.0M 110.0 103.0M 84.0M 550.0 137.0M 113.0M 108.0 98.0p 79.0p 1085.0 135.0M 113.0M 105.0 95.0p 77.0 1610.0 132.0M 113.0M 103.0 88.0 75.0 2121.0

1 5 12 Brian Kingston Ignis LFW 109.0 95.0p 84.0 73.0 54.0 415.0 111.0 88.0 82.0 74.0 54.0 824.0 108.0 95.0p 91.0p 73.0 52.0 1243.0 114.0p 89.0 83.0 74.0 51.0 1654.0

2 6 1 Frank Lenehan Starlet LFW 120.0p 88.0 83.0 75.0 56.0 422.0 110.0 95.0p 83.0 75.0 62.0 847.0 108.0 88.0 83.0 75.0 54.0 1255.0 106.0 90.0 81.0 74.0 54.0 1660.0

3 14 32 Mick Kehoe 206 LFW 118.0 93.0 85.0 77.0 62.0 435.0 114.0 92.0 84.0 75.0 59.0 859.0 111.0 95.0 83.0 74.0 55.0 1277.0 109.0 113.0F 108.0F 73.0 57.0 1737.0

1 1 20 Christopher Evans MX5 SRW 110.0 85.0 81.0 80.0 56.0 412.0 107.0 83.0 85.0 72.0 54.0 813.0 105.0 83.0 78.0 73.0 56.0 1208.0 102.0 83.0 78.0 72.0 51.0 1594.0

2 3 24 Mark Doran MX5 SRW 114.0 89.0 84.0 76.0 59.0 422.0 111.0 86.0 81.0 74.0 56.0 830.0 108.0 87.0 82.0 72.0 55.0 1234.0 106.0 85.0 79.0 74.0 53.0 1631.0

3 8 4 Richard Meeke MX5 SRW 122.0 87.0 94.0p 78.0p 75.0p 456.0 110.0 92.0p 81.0 78.0p 55.0 872.0 110.0 84.0 82.0 75.0 57.0p 1280.0 108.0 85.0 80.0 74.0 52.0 1679.0

4 9 23 Piers MacFheorais MX5 SRW 115.0 104.0 87.0p 80.0p 59.0 445.0 113.0 92.0 81.0 76.0 57.0 864.0 110.0 89.0 80.0 73.0 55.0 1271.0 109.0 91.0 81.0 77.0p 52.0 1681.0

5 13 21 John O'Reilly MR2 SRW 118.0 103.0 85.0 77.0 62.0 445.0 113.0 92.0 84.0 76.0 60.0 870.0 112.0 100.0 93.0p 75.0 62.0 1312.0 113.0 93.0 81.0 72.0 54.0 1725.0

6 16 14 Stephen Briggs MX5 SRW 126.0p 95.0 88.0 79.0 73.0 461.0 118.0 95.0 88.0 79.0 60.0 901.0 116.0 92.0 85.0 78.0 57.0 1329.0 118.0p 95.0 85.0 76.0 55.0 1758.0

7 18 27 Andrew Boland MX5 SRW 116.0 102.0 90.0 103.0F 61.0 472.0 111.0 88.0 84.0 72.0 61.0 888.0 121.0 98.0p 83.0 78.0 59.0 1327.0 129.0 98.0 81.0 76.0 68.0p 1779.0

8 26 40 Cathal O'Carroll MX5 SRW 137.0 114.0M 93.0 84.0 68.0 496.0 128.0 104.0 88.0 86.0 61.0 963.0 134.0 105.0 92.0 83.0 61.0 1438.0 118.0 98.0 92.0 79.0 56.0 1881.0

9 31 15 Zoe Briggs MX5 SRW 131.0 108.0 98.0p 92.0p 71.0 500.0 127.0 105.0 95.0 88.0p 68.0 983.0 127.0 113.0 92.0 93.0p 63.0 1471.0 128.0 109.0 95.0 87.0p 61.0 1951.0

10 36 44 Maurice McMonagle MX5 SRW 139.0M 114.0p 93.0 103.0F 82.0p 531.0 137.0 113.0M 88.0 98.0 70.0 1037.0 135.0M 113.0M 96.0 81.0 65.0 1527.0 132.0M 113.0M 92.0 84.0 70.0p 2018.0

22 Craig MacWilliam MX5 SRW 116.0 93.0 83.0 81.0 59.0 432.0 117.0 113.0M 82.0 76.0 55.0 875.0 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

1 19 26 Mark Walsh Escort ORW 125.0 96.0 89.0 85.0p 84.0M 479.0 128.0p 96.0 85.0 77.0 63.0 928.0 116.0 93.0 86.0 78.0 61.0 1362.0 116.0 94.0 82.0 74.0 57.0 1785.0

2 23 25 Matthew Walsh MGBGT ORW 124.0 107.0 91.0 85.0 71.0 478.0 122.0 97.0 92.0 82.0 65.0 936.0 116.0 99.0 89.0 78.0 59.0 1377.0 118.0 99.0 89.0 78.0 59.0 1820.0

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time OverAll + 30secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'Bold Underlined' = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted


